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Immediate Past Chair    Chair      Vice-Chair     

Stephen Altman, P.E., CFM  Dallas Alley, CFM   Sharon Østerby, CFM  

IDNR/Office of Water Resources  City of Fairview Heights  Lake Cty Stormwater Mgmt Commission  

Steve.altman@illinois.gov  Alley@cofh.org    SOsterby@lakecountyil.gov 

217/747-9217    618/900-1860    847/377-7706 

 

Secretary     Treasurer 

Jenny Loewenstein, P.E., CFM  Mary Richardson, CFM   

Contigo Engineering, LLC  Illinois State Water Survey 

jenny.loewenstein@contigoengineering.com mjr@illinois.edu      

331/356-3997    217/300-3479         
 

Executive Secretary 

Sarah Harbaugh 

35W749 Bluff Drive 

St. Charles, IL  60175 

iafsm@illinoisfloods.org 

630/443-8145 

 

Committee Chairs 

 
Annual Conference    Awards     Certification   

Sharon Østerby, CFM   Sarah Hunn     Greg Thorpe, CBO, CFM 

Lake Cty Stormwater Mgmt Commission DuPage County    Rock Island County 

SOsterby@lakecountyil.gov  Sarah.Hunn@dupageco.org  gthorpe@co.rock-island.il.us 

847/377-7706    630/407-6676    309/558-3751 

 

Community Rating System   Education Outreach   Floodplain Management 

Julie Lomax, P.E., CFM   Diane Bouckaert, P.E., CFM  Dawn Cosentino, P.E., CFM, CPESC 

Village of Downers Grove  Manhard Consulting Ltd.  Illinois State Water Survey 

jlomax@downers.us   dbouckaert@manhard.com  dawncos@illinois.edu 

630/493-8825     630/925-1055    (217) 265-8446 

 

Inter-Organizational   Legislative     Mitigation 

Ajay Jain, P.E., CFM   Kay Whitlock, P.E., D.WRE  Ron Davis, CFM 

HR Green, Inc.    Christopher B. Burke Eng. Ltd.   IDNR/Office of Water Resources 

ajain@hrgreen.com   kwhitlock@cbbel.com    Ron.Davis@illinois.gov 
815-759-8331    847/823-0500    217/524-7200 

 

Newsletter     Nominations and Elections   Stormwater Management  

Jennifer Maercklein, P.E., CFM   Mark Hoskins, P.E., CFM  Steve Bicking, P.E., D.WRE, CFM 

V3 Companies of Illinois   IDNR/OWR    HR Green 

jmaercklein@v3co.com   Mark.Hoskins@illinois.gov  sbicking@hrgreen.com 

630/729-6231    847/608-3169    815/759-8306 

 

Wetlands    Youth Outreach   Young Professionals Group 

Tom Kehoe    Brian Chaille, P.E., CFM  Sarah Wenzel, P.E., CFM 

Christopher B. Burke Eng. Ltd.   Illinois State Water Survey  Baxter & Woodman 

tkehoe@cbbel.com   bchaille@illinois.edu   swenzel@baxterwoodman.com 

847/823-0500    217/244-3522    815/444-4485 
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